Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races

Sorted on Laps |

F1600

R11 - Race 2

Race (22:00 Time) started at 11:16:01

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
17/09/2017 11:12-
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Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best TmLap Hometown Club  Make Sponsor
1 1 3 BenHurst F1600A 15 22:49.211 1:30.425 8  Oakville ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
2 2 71 Shane Jantzi F1600A 15 22:53.926 4715 1:30.511 6 ArON BARC 2002 Van Diemen RF02\Honda ~ Faul Farms/Maizex Seeds Inc.
3 1 99 Craig Willis F1600B 15 22:56.488 7277  1:30.489 12  Georgetown ON BEMC 1991 Aero 2\Ford Willis Racing
4 2 35 James Lindsay F1600B 15 23:01.737 12526  1:31.266 3  Waterford ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ FelDrives.com
5 3 12  Graham Lobban F1600B 15 23:03.195 13.984 1:31.356 9  Cambridge ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda ~ Jaftrman's Garage
6 3 33 Danby Crowder F1600A 15 23:03.464 14.253 1:31.454 10 OdessaON StLAC 2013 Spectrum 014\Honda Gearhead Motorsports
7 4 5 David Taylor F1600A 15 23:04.419 15.208 1:31.407 11  Waterdown ON BARC 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Honda  Vallis Motor Sport
8 4 41  Steve Bodrug F1600B 15 23:04.724 15.513 1:31.410 6 Mississauga ON VARAC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  SJB Racing
9 5 42  Keith Lobban F1600A 15 23:19.724 30.513  1:32149 6 CaledonON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Hondz  Deep Thought
10 6 23  Steve Wagland F1600A 15 23:38.000 48789  1:33.349 2 Hamilton ON BARC 2012 Piper DF5\Honda Burloak Cycle / Jones Tool and M
11 5 25 Mike Lee F1600B 15 23:38.119 48908  1:33.220 13 EastYork ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford ~ Blue Gates Productions
12 6 6 Kieran Murphy F1600B 15 23:54.528  1:05.317  1:34466 8 TorontoON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford  KMM Inc
13 7 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 15 23:55.750  1:06.539 1:34.655 10 Mississauga ON BARC 1982 Van Diemen RF82\Ford ~ Tebbutt Racing Enterprises
14 7 28 Ross Smith F1600A 14 23:08.063 1lap  1:37.445 8 PointeClareQC ~ VARAC 2001 Van Diemen RFO1\Honda
15 8 96 Noel Castell F1600B 14 23:37.709 1 Lap 1:38.700 2 Waterloo ON BARC 1984 Wright Kitty Hawk\Ford Airbiz Racing
16 9 02 Kevin Kapelke F1600B 12 19:57.542 3laps  1:31.537 10 Kitchener ON BARC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Kapelke Tuned
17 10 32 Andrew Mason F1600B 11 17:24.778 4laps  1:31.215 10 Oakvile ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford  Mason Racing
18 " 69 Bruce Kitchen F1600B 9 14:29.387 6Laps  1:35.003 8 Brantford ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford Kitchen Automotive
Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)
DNF DNF 44  Alexander Zeller F1600A 7 12:01.467 DNF  1:34869 2 OrleansON MCco 2000 Van Diemen RFO0\Ford  Zeller Racing
DNF DNF 7 Brian Graham F1600A 6 9:54.702 DNF 1:33.412 3 Innisfil ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
DNF DNF 53  Serge Lacroix F1600A 6 9:59.230 DNF  1:33.007 3 MagogQC ASQ 2001 Van Diemen RFO0T\Hondz ~ Nudura/LP Tent
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
4,715 156.059 1:30.425 157.536 3 - Ben Hurst
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Aileen Ashman

Printed: 19/09/2017 21:21:56
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races

F1600
R11 - Race 2

Race (22:00 Time) started at 11:16:01

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
17/09/2017 11:12-
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.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
9 1:31.590 +0.324 11:29:48.782 2 1:32.465 +1.055 11:19:09.880
(3) Ben Hurst 10 1:31.787 +0.521 11:31:20.569 3 1:31.976 +0.566 11:20:41.856
1 1:32.734 +2.309 11:17:34.515 11 1:32.307 +1.041 11:32:52.876 4 1:32.323 +0.913 11:22:14.179
2 1:31.612 +1.187 11:19:06.127 12 1:32.102 +0.836 11:34:24.978 5 1:31.479 +0.069 11:23:45.658
3 1:31.409 +0.984 11:20:37.536 13 1:32.476 +1.210 11:35:57.454 6 1:31.410 11:25:17.068
4 1:31.219 +0.794 11:22:08.755 14 1:32.641 +1.375 11:37:30.095 7 1:31.886 +0.476 11:26:48.954
5 1:31.350 +0.925 11:23:40.105 15 1:33.222 +1.956 11:39:03.317 8 1:31.960 +0.550 11:28:20.914
6 1:30.910 +0.485 11:25:11.015 9 1:31.642 +0.232 11:29:52.556
7 1:31.455 +1.030 11:26:42.470 (12) Graham Lobban 10 1:31.472 +0.062 11:31:24.028
8 1:30.425 11:28:12.895 1 1:33.865 +2.509 11:17:35.984 1 1:31.812 +0.402 11:32:55.840
9 1:31.325 +0.900 11:29:44.220 2 1:32.105 +0.749 11:19:08.089 12 1:33.144 +1.734 11:34:28.984
10 1:30.913 +0.488 11:31:15.133 3 1:32.055 +0.699 11:20:40.144 13 1:31.568 +0.158 11:36:00.552
1" 1:31.099 +0.674 11:32:46.232 4 1:31.889 +0.533 11:22:12.033 14 1:32.701 +1.291 11:37:33.253
12 1:30.994 +0.569 11:34:17.226 5 1:31.854 +0.498 11:23:43.887 15 1:33.051 +1.641 11:39:06.304
13 1:30.872 +0.447 11:35:48.098 6 1:32.200 +0.844 11:25:16.087
14 1:31.638 +1.213 11:37:19.736 7 1:31.664 +0.308 11:26:47.751 (42) Keith Lobban
15 1:31.055 +0.630 11:38:50.791 8 1:32.157 +0.801 11:28:19.908 1 1:35.312 +3.163 11:17:38.136
9 1:31.356 11:29:51.264 2 1:32.252 +0.103 11:19:10.388
(71) Shane Jantzi 10 1:32.447 +1.091 11:31:23.711 3 1:32.395 +0.246 11:20:42.783
1 1:33.159 +2.648 11:17:34.939 11 1:31.702 +0.346 11:32:55.413 4 1:32.326 +0.177 11:22:15.109
2 1:31.422 +0.911 11:19:06.361 12 1:32.700 +1.344 11:34:28.113 5 1:32.265 +0.116 11:23:47.374
3 1:31.028 +0.517 11:20:37.389 13 1:31.778 +0.422 11:35:59.891 6 1:32.149 11:25:19.523
4 1:31.000 +0.489 11:22:08.389 14 1:32.714 +1.358 11:37:32.605 7 1:32.418 +0.269 11:26:51.941
5 1:31.545 +1.034 11:23:39.934 15 1:32.170 +0.814 11:39:04.775 8 1:32.466 +0.317 11:28:24.407
6 1:30.511 11:25:10.445 9 1:32.737 +0.588 11:29:57.144
7 1:34.917 +4.406 11:26:45.362 (33) Danby Crowder 10 1:32.925 +0.776 11:31:30.069
8 1:31.424 +0.913 11:28:16.786 1 1:34.469 +3.015 11:17:36.795 11 1:34.310 +2.161 11:33:04.379
9 1:31.158 +0.647 11:29:47.944 2 1:32.408 +0.954 11:19:09.203 12 1:33.997 +1.848 11:34:38.376
10 1:30.744 +0.233 11:31:18.688 3 1:31.773 +0.319 11:20:40.976 13 1:34.200 +2.051 11:36:12.576
1 1:30.932 +0.421 11:32:49.620 4 1:31.903 +0.449 11:22:12.879 14 1:33.898 +1.749 11:37:46.474
12 1:32.633 +2.122 11:34:22.253 5 1:31.993 +0.539 11:23:44.872 15 1:34.830 +2.681 11:39:21.304
13 1:31.193 +0.682 11:35:53.446 6 1:31.731 +0.277 11:25:16.603
14 1:30.788 +0.277 11:37:24.234 7 1:31.840 +0.386 11:26:48.443 (23) Steve Wagland
15 1:31.272 +0.761 11:38:55.506 8 1:31.707 +0.253 11:28:20.150 1 1:35.732 +2.383 11:17:38.987
9 1:31.736 +0.282 11:29:51.886 2 1:33.349 11:19:12.336
(99) Craig Willis 10 1:31.454 11:31:23.340 3 1:33.576 +0.227 11:20:45.912
1 1:32.778 +2.289 11:17:34.358 11 1:31.816 +0.362 11:32:55.156 4 1:33.687 +0.338 11:22:19.599
2 1:31.373 +0.884 11:19:05.731 12 1:32.868 +1.414 11:34:28.024 5 1:34.350 +1.001 11:23:53.949
3 1:31.375 +0.886 11:20:37.106 13 1:32.267 +0.813 11:36:00.291 6 1:34.326 +0.977 11:25:28.275
4 1:31.490 +1.001 11:22:08.596 14 1:32.787 +1.333 11:37:33.078 7 1:34.204 +0.855 11:27:02.479
5 1:30.967 +0.478 11:23:39.563 15 1:31.966 +0.512 11:39:05.044 8 1:34.487 +1.138 11:28:36.966
6 1:31.174 +0.685 11:25:10.737 9 1:34.695 +1.346 11:30:11.661
7 1:31.139 +0.650 11:26:41.876 (5) David Taylor 10 1:34.928 +1.579 11:31:46.589
8 1:30.785 +0.296 11:28:12.661 1 1:34.171 +2.764 11:17:36.398 1 1:34.478 +1.129 11:33:21.067
9 1:31.410 +0.921 11:29:44.071 2 1:33.232 +1.825 11:19:09.630 12 1:34.475 +1.126 11:34:55.542
10 1:31.306 +0.817 11:31:15.377 3 1:31.909 +0.502 11:20:41.539 13 1:34.549 +1.200 11:36:30.091
1" 1:31.162 +0.673 11:32:46.539 4 1:31.863 +0.456 11:22:13.402 14 1:34.808 +1.459 11:38:04.899
12 1:30.489 11:34:17.028 5 1:32.857 +1.450 11:23:46.259 15 1:34.681 +1.332 11:39:39.580
13 1:30.863 +0.374 11:35:47.891 6 1:31.422 +0.015 11:25:17.681
14 1:31.535 +1.046 11:37:19.426 7 1:31.808 +0.401 11:26:49.489 (25) Mike Lee
15 1:38.642 +8.153 11:38:58.068 8 1:31.768 +0.361 11:28:21.257 1 1:37.116 +3.896 11:17:41.707
9 1:31.898 +0.491 11:29:53.155 2 1:33.335 +0.115 11:19:15.042
(35) James Lindsay 10 1:31.699 +0.292 11:31:24.854 3 1:33.757 +0.537 11:20:48.799
1 1:33.252 +1.986 11:17:35.248 11 1:31.407 11:32:56.261 4 1:35.105 +1.885 11:22:23.904
2 1:31.421 +0.155 11:19:06.669 12 1:33.286 +1.879 11:34:29.547 5 1:33.977 +0.757 11:23:57.881
3 1:31.266 11:20:37.935 13 1:31.576 +0.169 11:36:01.123 6 1:34.985 +1.765 11:25:32.866
4 1:31.347 +0.081 11:22:09.282 14 1:32.502 +1.095 11:37:33.625 7 1:34.519 +1.299 11:27:07.385
5 1:31.354 +0.088 11:23:40.636 15 1:32.374 +0.967 11:39:05.999 8 1:33.464 +0.244 11:28:40.849
6 1:31.868 +0.602 11:25:12.504 9 1:34.662 +1.442 11:30:15.511
7 1:32.366 +1.100 11:26:44.870 (41) Steve Bodrug 10 1:34.383 +1.163 11:31:49.894
8 1:32.322 +1.056 11:28:17.192 1 1:34.992 +3.582 11:17:37.415 1 1:33.782 +0.562 11:33:23.676
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races

F1600
R11 - Race 2

Race (22:00 Time) started at 11:16:01

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
17/09/2017 11:12-
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
12 1:33.778 +0.558 11:34:57.454 6 1:40.013 +1.313 11:26:03.189 4 1:33.835 +0.423 11:22:23.510
13 1:33.220 11:36:30.674 7 1:41.035 +2.335 11:27:44.224 5 1:34.237 +0.825 11:23:57.747
14 1:34.414 +1.194 11:38:05.088 8 1:40.508 +1.808 11:29:24.732 p6 1:58.535 +25.123 11:25:56.282
15 1:34.611 +1.391 11:39:39.699 9 1:40.982 +2.282 11:31:05.714
10 1:43.515 +4.815 11:32:49.229 (53) Serge Lacroix
(6) Kieran Murphy 11 1:46.540 +7.840 11:34:35.769 1 1:36.920 +3.913 11:17:39.823
1 1:38.391 +3.925 11:17:41.940 12 1:41.400 +2.700 11:36:17.169 2 1:33.861 +0.854 11:19:13.684
2 1:36.318 +1.852 11:19:18.258 13 1:40.761 +2.061 11:37:57.930 3 1:33.007 11:20:46.691
3 1:35.343 +0.877 11:20:53.601 14 1:41.359 +2.659 11:39:39.289 4 1:33.592 +0.585 11:22:20.283
4 1:35.614 +1.148 11:22:29.215 5 1:33.858 +0.851 11:23:54.141
5 1:34.919 +0.453 11:24:04.134 (02) Kevin Kapelke p6 2:06.669 +33.662 11:26:00.810
6 1:36.414 +1.948 11:25:40.548 1 1:34.564 +3.027 11:17:37.013
7 1:35.639 +1.173 11:27:16.187 2 1:32.381 +0.844 11:19:09.394
8 1:34.466 11:28:50.653 3 1:31.719 +0.182 11:20:41.113
9 1:34.562 +0.096 11:30:25.215 4 1:31.891 +0.354 11:22:13.004
10 1:34.610 +0.144 11:31:59.825 5 1:32.060 +0.523 11:23:45.064
1" 1:35.556 +1.090 11:33:35.381 6 1:31.806 +0.269 11:25:16.870
12 1:36.061 +1.595 11:35:11.442 7 1:31.828 +0.291 11:26:48.698
13 1:34.571 +0.105 11:36:46.013 8 1:31.716 +0.179 11:28:20.414
14 1:34.891 +0.425 11:38:20.904 9 1:31.695 +0.158 11:29:52.109
15 1:35.204 +0.738 11:39:56.108 10 1:31.537 11:31:23.646
11 1:31.650 +0.113 11:32:55.296
(82) Bill Tebbutt pi2 3:03.826 +1:32.289 11:35:59.122
1 1:36.620 +1.965 11:17:40.331
2 1:35.538 +0.883 11:19:15.869 (32) Andrew Mason
3 1:35.312 +0.657 11:20:51.181 1 1:34.718 +3.503 11:17:37.744
4 1:35.466 +0.811 11:22:26.647 2 1:32.253 +1.038 11:19:09.997
5 1:36.711 +2.056 11:24:03.358 3 1:32.209 +0.994 11:20:42.206
6 1:35.831 +1.176 11:25:39.189 4 1:32.541 +1.326 11:22:14.747
7 1:36.045 +1.390 11:27:15.234 5 1:31.656 +0.441 11:23:46.403
8 1:35.954 +1.299 11:28:51.188 6 1:31.568 +0.353 11:25:17.971
9 1:35.022 +0.367 11:30:26.210 7 1:32.509 +1.294 11:26:50.480
10 1:34.655 11:32:00.865 8 1:31.702 +0.487 11:28:22.182
1" 1:35.039 +0.384 11:33:35.904 9 1:31.647 +0.432 11:29:53.829
12 1:35.757 +1.102 11:35:11.661 10 1:31.215 11:31:25.044
13 1:34.725 +0.070 11:36:46.386 pit 2:01.314 +30.099 11:33:26.358
14 1:36.039 +1.384 11:38:22.425
15 1:34.905 +0.250 11:39:57.330 (69) Bruce Kitchen
1 1:39.120 +4.117 11:17:43.617
(28) Ross Smith 2 1:35.120 +0.117 11:19:18.737
1 1:39.801 +2.356 11:17:44.961 3 1:35.291 +0.288 11:20:54.028
2 1:38.038 +0.593 11:19:22.999 4 1:35.660 +0.657 11:22:29.688
3 1:38.281 +0.836 11:21:01.280 5 1:35.249 +0.246 11:24:04.937
4 1:38.345 +0.900 11:22:39.625 6 1:35.762 +0.759 11:25:40.699
5 1:38.699 +1.254 11:24:18.324 7 1:35.994 +0.991 11:27:16.693
6 1:38.593 +1.148 11:25:56.917 8 1:35.003 11:28:51.696
7 1:38.025 +0.580 11:27:34.942 9 1:39.271 +4.268 11:30:30.967
8 1:37.445 11:29:12.387
9 1:37.894 +0.449 11:30:50.281 (44) Alexander Zeller
10 1:37.945 +0.500 11:32:28.226 1 1:39.004 +4.135 11:17:42.882
1 1:37.831 +0.386 11:34:06.057 2 1:34.869 11:19:17.751
12 1:37.790 +0.345 11:35:43.847 3 1:35.544 +0.675 11:20:53.295
13 1:42.764 +5.319 11:37:26.611 4 1:35.652 +0.783 11:22:28.947
14 1:43.032 +5.587 11:39:09.643 5 1:34.881 +0.012 11:24:03.828
6 1:35.781 +0.912 11:25:39.609
(96) Noel Castell p7 2:23.438 +48.569 11:28:03.047
1 1:40.403 +1.703 11:17:45.727
2 1:38.700 11:19:24.427 (7) Brian Graham
3 1:39.176 +0.476 11:21:03.603 1 1:37.075 +3.663 11:17:42.392
4 1:39.714 +1.014 11:22:43.317 2 1:33.871 +0.459 11:19:16.263
5 1:39.859 +1.159 11:24:23.176 3 1:33.412 11:20:49.675
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver

Chair of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races Lapchart
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R11 - Race 2 17/09/2017 11:12- ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 11:16:01

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

41 02 5 5 5 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 5 5 5 M
02 41 41 41 41 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 42 42 42 42
42 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 42 23 23 23 23

Steve Bodrug (41)
Kevin Kapelke (02)
Keith Lobban (42)

Craig Willis (99) 1 99 99 99 99 71 99 71 99 99 99 3 3 99 99 99 3
Shane Jantzi (71) 2 711 3 3 71 99 71 99 3 3 3 99 99 3 3 3 7N
Ben Hurst (3) 3 3 MM 7 3 3 3 3 3 71 M M M 71 71 71 99
James Lindsay (35) 4 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 71 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Graham Lobban (12) 5 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 33 33 33 12 12 12
David Taylor (5) 6 5 5 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 02 02 12 33 33 33
Danby Crowder (33) 7 33 33 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 12 12 41 41 41 5

8

9

y
o

Serge Lacroix (53) 11 53 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 23 25 25 25 25
Andrew Mason (32) 12 32 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 25 6 6 6 6
Steve Wagland (23) 13 23 53 53 53 53 53 25 25 25 25 25 32 82 82 82 82
Kieran Murphy (6) 14 6 8 25 25 7 7 82 8 6 6 6 6 28 28 28

Bill Tebbutt (82) 15 82 25 8 7 25 25 44 6 82 82 82 82 02 96 96
Alexander Zeller (44) 16 44 6 7 82 82 82 6 69 69 69 28 28 96

Bruce Kitchen (69) 177 69 7 44 44 44 44 69 28 28 28 96 96

Mike Lee (25) 18 25 4 6 6 6 6 7 96 96 96

Ross Smith (28) 19 28 69 69 69 69 69 28 44

Brian Graham (7) 20 7 28 28 28 28 28 53

Noel Castell (96) 21 96 96 96 96 96 96 96

Orbits
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
Printed: 19/09/2017 21:22:34

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Canadian Timing Association
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